THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF NORTH GLENGARRY

BY-LAW No. 09 - 2022

A by-law to amend By-law No. 09-2021 to establish user fees and charges administrated by the Corporation of the Township of North Glengarry.

WHEREAS Section 391.(1) of the Municipal Act states that despite any Act a municipality and a local board may pass by-laws imposing fees and charges on any class of persons;

AND WHEREAS the Municipality did adopt By-law No. 09-2021 on February 22-2021;

AND WHEREAS the Municipality wishes to amend By-law No. 09-2021 as it pertains to 2022 fees and charges rate changes.

NOW THEREFORE the Corporation of the Township of North Glengarry, hereby enacts as follows:

- 1. That Schedule "A" rates structure be changed for Administrative Services, Schedule "F" Classes of Permits and Schedule "G" rates structure be changed for Water and Sewer Monthly rates.
- 2. That By-law No. 09-2021 be amended.

READ a first, second, third time and enacted in Open Council, this 28 th day of February, 2022.	
CAO/Clerk / Deputy Clerk	Mayor / Deputy Mayor
I hereby certify this to be a true copy of By and effect.	r-law No. 09 -2022 and that such by-law is in full force
Date Certified	CAO/Clerk / Deputy Clerk